
No. Vessel Name Loaded Quantity (BBL) B/L Date
1 Desh Vaibhav 1,252,407 2-Dec-25
2 Olympic Luck 929,530 2-Dec-25
3 Front Savannah 812,545 2-Dec-25
4 Olympic Fighter 966,196 3-Dec-25
5 Minerva Kalypso 957,526 4-Dec-25
6 Seavoice 957,494 5-Dec-25
7 Nave Galactic 1,923,765 5-Dec-25
8 Sfl Albany 957,514 5-Dec-25
9 Eco Malibu 965,242 6-Dec-25
10 Dht Nokota 1,864,356 7-Dec-25
11 Psara I 965,236 7-Dec-25
12 Xin Lian Yang 957,375 8-Dec-25
13 Almi Galaxy 957,526 9-Dec-25
14 Resilient Warrior 968,735 9-Dec-25
15 Dino 957,430 9-Dec-25
16 Sanmar Herald 963,988 10-Dec-25
17 Yasa Scorpion 968,384 10-Dec-25
18 Xin Han Yang 1,915,044 11-Dec-25
19 V. Glory 957,316 11-Dec-25
20 Agistri 956,976 12-Dec-25
21 Mesdar 1,868,190 13-Dec-25
22 Desh Shobha 957,216 13-Dec-25
23 Marathi 967,591 14-Dec-25
24 Stoic Warrior 957,005 14-Dec-25
25 New Vitality 1,913,377 16-Dec-25
26 Front Nausta 1,915,832 16-Dec-25
27 Ithaki Warrior 956,215 16-Dec-25
28 Zouzou N. 968,897 17-Dec-25
29 Cape Aspro 956,068 17-Dec-25
30 Compass 956,877 18-Dec-25
31 Marlin Somerset 956,934 19-Dec-25
32 Kasagisan 969,285 21-Dec-25
33 Sea Gem 1,917,837 21-Dec-25
34 He Ping Hai 1,862,178 21-Dec-25
35 Fearless Warrior 482,854 21-Dec-25
36 Front Morgan 960,152 22-Dec-25
37 New Success 1,913,790 23-Dec-25
38 Apolytares 1,867,845 24-Dec-25
39 Cape Aspro 956,861 24-Dec-25
40 Seaduchess 957,539 25-Dec-25
41 Front Gander 1,905,437 26-Dec-25
42 Advance Summer 959,430 26-Dec-25
43 Maran Apollo 957,792 27-Dec-25
44 New spring 957,625 27-Dec-25
45 Maran Hermione 956,897 27-Dec-25
46 Sea Polaris 961,401 27-Dec-25
47 Bright Pioneer 962,739 29-Dec-25
48 Hunter 1,823,935 29-Dec-25
49 SIENA 959,356 29-Dec-25

SOMO – Exports Report for December 2025
Basrah Medium Crude Oil Exports – December 2025



50 Fpmc C Jade 957,145 29-Dec-25
51 Advantage Smooth 965,421 29-Dec-25
52 Samos 963,637 29-Dec-25
53 New spring 225,500 31-Dec-25
54 New Strength 1,570,000 31-Dec-25
55 Eagle Verona 350,000 31-Dec-25

Total BBl 62,893,443
Average (1000BBL/Day) 2,029



No. Vessel Name Loaded Quantity (BBL) B/L Date
1 Eleni 493,265 1-Dec-25
2 C. Majesty 965,085 2-Dec-25
3 Arzanah 966,090 3-Dec-25
4 Plata East 1,920,991 4-Dec-25
5 Lesvos 963,089 5-Dec-25
6 V. Glory 958,408 6-Dec-25
7 Desh Shanti 1,002,048 6-Dec-25
8 Atrebates 1,986,404 8-Dec-25
9 C. Grace 995,332 9-Dec-25
10 Sanmar Herald 1,040,936 10-Dec-25
11 C. Genuine 1,924,728 11-Dec-25
12 Xin Lian Yang 991,782 12-Dec-25
13 C. Eternity 1,916,866 14-Dec-25
14 Samos 488,470 14-Dec-25
15 Xin An Yang 1,822,084 16-Dec-25
16 Phoenix Jamnagar 1,917,592 17-Dec-25
17 Atlantic Princess 968,422 18-Dec-25
18 Universal Honor 1,914,465 20-Dec-25
19 Kasagisan 1,040,498 21-Dec-25
20 Front Hawke 1,916,394 22-Dec-25
21 Omega Trader 1,915,236 24-Dec-25
22 Front Morgan 965,267 25-Dec-25
23 Desh Vishal 1,916,292 27-Dec-25
24 Bright Pioneer 964,923 29-Dec-25
25 Eagle Ventura 1,766,864 29-Dec-25
26 Parnassos 960,560 29-Dec-25
27 Maran Apollo 966,440 30-Dec-25
28 Jag Laadki 968,074 30-Dec-25
29 Ocean Thunder 910,000 31-Dec-25

Total BBl 37,526,605
Average (1000BBL/Day) 1,211

No. Vessel Name Loaded Quantity (MT) B/L Date
1 Minerva Anna 304,000 2-Dec-25
2 Kriti 299,674 8-Dec-25
3 Kirikkale P/L 249,979 8-Dec-25
4 T. Semahat 976,778 9-Dec-25
5 Minerva Anna 290,349 15-Dec-25
6 Amades 564,820 17-Dec-25
7 Minerva Olympia 580,525 18-Dec-25
8 Kirikkale P/L 241,314 20-Dec-25
9 Berkeley Square 585,157 22-Dec-25
10 Cap Theodora 953,410 26-Dec-25
11 Nissos Koufonissi 951,521 30-Dec-25

Total BBl 5,997,527
Average (1000BBL/Day) 193.5

Basrah Heavy Crude Oil Exports – December 2025

Kirkuk Crude Oil Exports via Ceyhan, Turkey – December 2025



No. Vessel Name Loaded Quantity (BBL) B/L Date
1 He An Hai 923,774 31-Dec-25

923,774

No. Vessel Name Loaded Quantity (MT) B/L Date

1 ALMI VOYAGER 80,696 04-Dec
2 ALMI SKY 144,847 19-Dec
3 LIBERA 88,088 25-Dec

313,631

No. Vessel Name Loaded Quantity (MT) B/L Date
1 MINERVA MARINA 145,325 03-Dec
2 ALMI HORIZON 144,910 15-Dec

290,235

No. Vessel Name Loaded Quantity (MT) B/L Date
1 MEGAN GLORY 52,805 13-Dec

52,805

No. Vessel Name Loaded Quantity (MT) B/L Date

1 ZEUS 29,984 08-Dec

2 ZEUS 28,491 17-Dec
3 ZEUS 18,121 26-Dec

76,596

No. Vessel Name Loaded Quantity (MT) B/L Date

1 PM IMPERIAL 38,980 01-Dec
2 ALORA 36,848 10-Dec
3 TORM EMMA 39,041 19-Dec
4 SEA PENGUIN 54,106 31-Dec

168,975

Total

"Fuel Oil" Exoprts By Purchasers From SOMO ( On Fot Basis) At 
Refineries 

Total

"Naphtha" Exoprts By Purchasers From SOMO ( On Fot Basis) At 
Refineries 

Total

Qaiyarah Crude Oil Floater Tank "M/T ST1" At Anchorage Area Nearby 
Khor Al-Zubair Terminal - Iraq

Total

Total

SOMO Fuel Oil Floater Tank "New Andros " At Anchorage Area Nearby 
Khor Al_Zubair Terminal< Iraq

"Heavy Fuel Oil" Exoprts By Purchasers From SOMO ( On Fot Basis) At 
Refineries 

SOMO Fuel Oil Floater Tank "New Dynasty" At Anchorage Area Nearby 
Khor Al-Zubair Terminal Iraq

Total


